McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

WENDY McIndoo Direct (503) 595-3922 wendy@mcd-law.com

September 8, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket UM 1464

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing are the original and one copy of Idaho Power Company's Request for Change to Service List. A copy of this filing has been served on the parties to this.

Very truly yours,
Wendy Madudov

Wendy McIndoo Legal Assistant

cc: Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UM 1464		
3			
4	In the Matter of	IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST	
5	IDAHO POWER COMPANY	FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST	
6	Application for Deferred Accounting of Net		
7	Variable Power Cost Variances		
8			
9	Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC")		
10	change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:		
11	Remove: Rex Blackburn	Remove: Rex Blackburn Idaho Power Company	
12	PO Box 70		
13	Boise, Idaho 83707-00 rblackburn@idahopowe	Boise, Idaho 83707-0070 rblackburn@idahopower.com	
14			
15	DATED: September 8, 2010.	CDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC	
16		111	
17	-4	Ma Journes	
18		sa F. Rackner dam Lowney	
19			
20	O	f Attorneys for Idaho Power Company	
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			